

d  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19564/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in WA No.  
2385/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANTHA KRISHNA JOIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHAIRMAN & M.D. K.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmeshwaran, Adv.  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four  
weeks' time to file affidavit in rejoinder. The prayer  
is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.  
List after summer vacation.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master