

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19564/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in WA No. 2385/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANANTHA KRISHNA JOIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHAIRMAN & M.D. K.S.R.T.C.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
for Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After some arguments, counsel appearing for the petitioner sought permission to withdraw the special leave petition so that the petitioner, [like the other two officers, namely, Shri N.G. Bhat and Shri Ashok Raj] may prefer an appeal against the order of punishment passed by the Managing Director, Karnataka State Road Transport Corporation (KSRTC), before the Board of Directors.

....2/-

-2-

In case such an appeal is filed within four weeks from today, it is hoped and expected that the Board will dispose it of, in accordance with law, within three months from the date of its filing.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master